

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2544

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 22

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “appropriating money;”.
- 2 In line 20, delete “10” and insert “11”.
- 3 Delete lines 21 through 24 and insert:
- 4 “(a) A member who is appointed by the Superintendent of Public Instruction;”.
- 5 On page 2, line 8, delete “and”.
- 6 In line 9, delete the period and insert “;
- 7 “(i) The State Forester, or a designee;
- 8 “(j) The Director of Agriculture, or a designee; and
- 9 “(k) A member who represents the marine industry, as appointed by the State Marine
- 10 Director.”.
- 11 In line 27, delete “appropriated to” and insert “available to the”.
- 12 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4.
- 13 In line 5, delete “5” and insert “4”.
- 14 \_\_\_\_\_